Court (1980).   Mr. Hansen is a member of the Maryland and Montgomery County Bar Associations. 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT SERVICES 

Human Resources 

As of the end of September 2016, the County government employed 8,349 full time and 820 part-time employees. 
Seven thousand three hundred seventy (7,370) employees are in bargaining unit positions and represented by one of 
the three labor organizations that are certified under County law to bargain over the wages, fringe benefits, and working 
conditions of bargaining unit employees.  The table below summarizes the current status of County labor agreements.